Amortization Expertse:CIAC
Amortization Expense

Gain on Dtsp/Utility Property

Property Taxes

Payroll Taxes
Income Tax

To a) Operating Deductions

Net Operating Income

3,337.933

1,379,179
574,394
434.974

6,142,486

(36,485) 3,301.448

1375,965
574,394
434,974

6,099,583

55,750 3,357,199

- 1,375,965
- 574,394
- 434.974

- 6,099,583

3,357,199

1,375,965
574,394
434,974

6,099,583

3357,199

1,375.965
574.394
434.974

4,973,958

(1,603,339)

9,113.151

2,671,916
(2) (313,718)

(41.911)

2,918.940

466,074
(1) (1.053.784) (3)

4.647.517

(2> Amortization Expense associated with City Eminent Domain Cost Recovery over 30 years

(3) Negative Income Taxes wi be offset by taxes on additional revenues from revenue deficiency per Schedule A

OWl 0-091. OCA 3-1

PRO FORMA 12
MONTHS
12131109

PROPOSED DATA
REQUESTS

ADJUSTMENTS

12 MONTHS WITH
PROPOSED

ADJUSTMENTS

STEP
INCREASE PRO

DWIO-091. STAFF 3.13 LESS EMINENT DOMAIN NASHUA ACQUISITION

$ 24,116,426 $Water Sales

Water Sales for Resale
Other Operating Revenue

Total Revenues

Production Expenses

FORMA
12131109 ADJUSTMENTS

COMBINED
TEST YEAR &

STEP PRO
FORMA TEST

YEAR

- $ 24,116,426 $

WITHOUT
EMINENT
DOMAIN
COSTS

RECOVERY

698 - 698
365,266 (1.330) 363,936

24,482,389 (1,330) 24,481 .060

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP
INCR & NASHUA

EXPENSE
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA TEST
YEAR

COMBINED
PRO FORMA

& STEP
INCREASE

FORMA TEST
YEAR

$ 24,116,426

698
363,936

24.481,060

- $ 24,116,426

- 698
- 363,936

- 24.481,060

COMBINED
PRO FORMA &

STEP
INCREASE PRO
FORMA TEST

YEAR

(3,214)

(42,904)

($9,295,906) $ 14.820,519

698
363,936

($9,295,906) 15185,153

(1.125,625)

(134,985)
(1,476,315) 7,961 (1,468,354) - (1,468,354) (1,468,354)

10,392,652 (74,642) 10,318,010 55,750 10,373,760 - 10,373,760 (1,260.610)

4,070,540 (7,888) 4,062,652 80,768 4,143,420 4,143,420 (1.471,504)
(480,385) - (480,385) - (480,385) - (480,385) 166,667
495,885 (1.696) 494,189 - 494,189 (536,100) (41,911)

2,674.109 169,984 2,844,093 74.847 2,918,940 2,918,940

520,118 - 520,118 - 520.118 520,118 (54.044)
1,496,612 (34,495) 1,462.117 (83,722) 1,378,395 212,349 1,590.744 (2,644.528)
8,776,879 125,905 8,902,784 71,893 8,974,678 (323,751) 8,650,927 (4.003.410)

Notes:
Pro Fom1a tncome Taxes calculated as follows

Total pro forma reduction in operating expenses
Total Proforma Revenue dec-ease
Total Proforma NOt before iscome tax

5,312,859 (52,593) 5,260,266 (127,644) 5,132,622 323,751 5,456,373 ($4,031,887) 1424,485

2,619,491
$9,295,906
(6,676,415)

l2.644.528~

C:~Documents anl Settings\djk~Local Settings~Temporary Internet Files\Content.OutIOOk~W7UlJVR3~Exhibit BJH-1 Revised 2-8-11 .XLS

Penntchuck Water WorIrs Inc
Pro Forma Adjustments to Not Oraeratintl Income
For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Revenue
To recognize adjustment of fined annual revenue
requirement to meet Cite Bond obtisaton.

Total Clv Bond $157011445
Bond Interest Rate 650%

Bond Period 30 neon
Caluolated pro rate for Cay Bond based on a
constant payment and a constand bond rate.
Calculated as follows:

PSW4 Pro Rate Share 5130.684.520

[…]

882,900
844,905
296,522

26898,154
4,037,526

98,659,417

1,296,371
825,124
39 1.159

55,545

12 MONTHS WITH
PROPOSED

ADJUSTMENTS
12131109

153,266,047
38,252,429
4,050,376
1,708,176

882,900
844,905
296,522

26,898,154
4.037,526

98,246,059

(9,203) 1,287,168
825,124
391,159

55,545

DWIO-091, STAFF 3-13
COMBINED

TEST YEAR &
STEP PRO

FORMA TEST
YEAR

157,170,503
38,215,952
4,052,653
1,893,969

882,900
844,905
296,522

26,898,154
4,037,526

102,375,062

3,904,456
(36.477)

2,277
185,793

4,129,003

6,874 1,294,042
- 825,124
- 391,159

55,545

LESS EMINENT DOMAIN

WIThOUT COMBINED PRO
EMINENT FORMA & STEP

DOMAIN COSTS INCREASE
RECOVERY FORMA TEST

YEAR
157,170,503
38,215,952
4,052,653
1,893,969

882,900
844,905
296,522

25,898,154
4,037,526

- 102,375,062

1,294,042
825,124
391.159

55,545

NASHUA ACQUISITION

PRO FORMA COMBINED PRO
NASHUA FORMA&STEP

ACQUISITION INCR & NASHUA
ADJUSTMENTS EXPENSE

Afl III~TM~MTc
157,170,503
38.215.952
4.052,653
1,893969

882.900
844,905
296,522

26.898,154
4.037.526

102.375,062

(155,433) 1,138.608
825,124
391,159

55 545

DWIO-091. OCA 3-1

PROPOSED DATA
REQUESTS

ADJUSTMENTS

STEP INCREASE
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

(421,246)
(7,888)

(413,358)

2,529,973 (11,438) 12,518,535 - 12.518,535 (4,824,907) 7,693,628 7,693.628

5,098,172 (20,641) 15,077,531 6,874 15,084,405 (4,824,907) 10,259,497 (155.433) 10.104,064
DEDUCT - - -

Customer Advances 84,000 - 84,000 - 84,000 84,000 84.000
Customerdeposits&other 138,756 138,756 - 138,756 138,756 138.756
Deferred Income Tax 2,920,917 12,920,917 12,920,917 12,920,917 12.920.917
Deferred Tax Liability 855,191 - 855,191 - 855,191 855,191 855,191
Unamort ITC 784,440 - 784,440 - 784,440 784,440 784,440
Deferred Rental Credits 105,550 - 105.550 828,000 933.550 933,550 933.550
Unfunded FAS 106 and 158 Costs 1,135.245 - 1,135,245 - 1,135,245 1,135,245 1,135.245

6,024,099 - 16,024,099 828.000 16,852,099 - 16,852,099 16,852,099
TOTA Rate Base 97,733,490 (433,999) 97,299,491 3,307,877 100,607,368 (4,824,907) 95,782,461 (156,433) 95,627,027
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets $ (52,553.720) ($52,553,720)
ADD: City Eminent Domain Cost Recovery $5,000,000 $5,000,000
ADD: Rate Stabilization Cash Reserve $4,272,693 $4,272,693
Total Rate Base 97,733,490 (433,999) 97,299,491 3,307.877 100,607,368 (4,824,907) 95,782,461 (43,436,460) 52,346,000

C:\Documents and Settings\djk~Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlo0k~W7UlJVR3\EXhibit BJH-1 Revised 2-8-11 .XLS

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. OWl 1-026

Exhibit BJI-l-1
Page 1 of 1

Pennlchuck Water Works Inc Schedule 3
Pro Forms Adjustments to Rate Base Attachment A

For The Twelve Months Ended December31, 2009 Nashua AcquisItion

Pro Forms
Adjustments

CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M Expenses (1260,610)
Pro Forma Adjustments (Schedule 1). 12.33% $ (155,433)

EQUITY DEDUCTION
To deduct pro rata share of assets associated with

[…]

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH-2
Page 1 of 1

Schedule I
Nashua Acquisition

Pro Forma Adjustments

NASHUA ACQUISITION

Account
Number

PENNICHUCK
EAST UTILITY, North Country

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & NASHUA

EXPENSE
ADJUSTMENTS PRO
FORMA TEST YEAR

461 & 462 $ 5,005,656 $ 939,078 $
471 32,269 8,691

(295,242) $ 5,649,492
40,960

5,690,452

($1,444,505) $ 4,204,987
40,960

4,245,947

Production Expenses

Transmission & Distribution Expense
Customer Acct & Collection Exp
Administrative & General Expense

Inter Div Management Fee

Total Operating Expense

Depreciation Exp/Acq Ad~ (Credit)
Amortization Expense: CIAC
Amortization Expense
Amort Utility Plant Adj

Taxes Other Than Income Tax
Income Tax

Total Operating Deductions

Net Operating Income
Notes:

601 to 652
660 to 678

& 926.1
902 to 904
920 to 950

930

406

408.1
409 to 410

INC.

Water Sales
Othe Operating Revenue

Total Revenues

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(I)

NASHUA EXPENSECOMBINED PRO FORMA
TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

5,037,925 947,769 (295,242) $ (1,444,505)

1,137,272 221,083 1,358,356 1,358,356

329,977 160,100 490.077 490,077
140,501 41,563 182,064 182,064
96,772 26,749 123,521 123,521

1,261,843 292,644 1,554,487 (256,736) 1,297,751

2,966,366 742,139 - 3,708,505 (256,736) 3,451,769

403/406 579,015 122,593 (1 1,791) 589,817 (151.448) 438,369
405 (157,454) (11,864) 382 (168,936) (168,936)
407 58,728 6,776 (6,003) 59,501 59,501

467,122 76,384 543,506 543,506
305,688 (80,913) 224,775 (410,487) (1) (185,712) (2)

$ 1,253,099 $ 112,976 $ (117,412) $ 1,248,663 $ (561,935) $ 686,728

$ 818,460 $ 92,654 $ (177,830) $ 733,284 $ (625,835) $ 107,449

(1) Eliminates the depreciation and amortization expense associated ~ith North country capital Recovery Surcharge
(2) Pro Forma Income Taxes calculated as follows:
cty Bond Revenue Requirement $ (1444,505)

Reduced operating expenses and deductions $ 408,184

NO proforma adjustments before income taxes $ (1.036.322)

Income Taxes 39.61% $ (410,487)

(3) Negative Income Taxes will be offset by taxes on additional revenues from revenue deficiency per Schedule A.

2117120113:25 PM C:~Documents and Settings\djk\Local Settings\Temporary Internet FiIes\Content.OutIook~W7UIJVR3\EXhibit BJH-22081 1 .XLS

[…]

Page 1 of I

Schedule I
Nashua Acquisition

Pro Forma Adjustments

Dep ExplAcq Adj Expense
Amortization Expense:CIAC
Amortization Expense

Property Taxes
Income Tax

Total Operating Deductions

Net Operating Income

86,392

52,376
19,953
61,371

160,026

380,118

86,086
(24,146)

4,458

81,437
8,857

156,691

(203,534)
$58,464

(145,071)

(57,462)

86,392

52,376
19,953
60,007

159,788

378,516

86,086
(24,146)

4,458

77,212
11,215

154,824

86,392

52,376
19,953
60,007

159,788

378,516

88,136
(24,146)

4,458

81,176
8,833

158,456
(57,462) (1)

(84,562)

86,392

52,376
19,953
60,007

128,424

347,152

61,037
(24,146)

4,458

81,176
(48,629) (2)

73,894

DWIO-090, OCA 3-1

PRO FORMA
12 MONTHS

12131I09

PROPOSED DATA
REQUESTS

ADJUSTMENTS

DWIO-090, OCA 3-1

12 MONTHS
WITH

PROPOSED
ADJUSTMENTS

12131109

STEP INCREASE
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

NASHUA ACQUISITION

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP

INCREASE
FORMA TEST

YEAR

Water Sales
Other Operating Revenue

Total Revenues

P oduction Expenses

Transmission & Distr bution Expense
Customer Acct & Collection Exp

.~ Administrative & General Expense

Inter Div Management Fee

Total Operating Expense

NASHUA
EXPENSE PRO

FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

$ 607,133 $ 126 $ 607,259 $ - $ 607,259 ($203,534) $ 403,725
5,429 - 5,429 - 5,429 5,429

612,562 126 612,688 - 612,688 (203,534) 409,154

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP INCR
& NASHUA EXPENSE
ADJUSTMENTS PRO
FORMA TEST YEAR

(1,364)

(238)

(1,602)

(4,225)

2,358
(1,867)

(31,364)

(31,364)

(27,100)2,050

3,964

(2,382)
3,632

Notes:

(1) Pro Forma Income Taxes calculated as follows

City Bond Revenue Requirement $

Reduced operating expenses and deductions

NOt proforma adjustments before income taxes $

Income Taxes 39.61% $

(2) Negative Income Taxes wilt be offset by taxes on additional revenues from revenue deficiency per Schedule A

$ 75,753 $ 3,595 $ 79,348 $ (3,632) $ 75,716 ($87,608) ($11,892)

C:\Documents and Settings\djk\Local Settings~Temporary Internet Flles~Content.Outlook\W7UlJVR3~Exhibit BJH-3 20811 .XLS

[…]

3 Depreciation Expense
To eliminate depreciation expense for equity related assets
purchased with City Bond as part of closing transaction $ (1,054,459) _____________

at a composite depreciation rate of 2.57%. 2.57% ($27,100)

4 Income Taxes
To record income taxes as a result of pro fonia ($145,071) _____________

adjustments to income statement. 39.61% ($57,4~)

Note: ~Management fee allocation based on current percertage allocation.

C:\Documents and Settings\djk\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\W7UIJVR3\Exhibit BJH-3 20811.XLS

PITfSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
COMPUTATK3N OF RATE BASE

For The ThIrteen Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH-3
Page 1 of 1

Schedule 3
Nashua AcquIsitIon

Pro Forms Adjustments

Pro Forma
Test Year

PROPOSED DATA
REQUESTS

ADJUSTMENTS

12 MONTHS WITH
PROPOSED

ADJUSTMENTS
12131109

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP

INCREASE FORMA
TEST YEAR

NASHUA ACQUISITION
COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP
INCR & NASHUA

EXPENSE
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA TEST
YEAR

DWIO-090, OCA 3-1 DWIO-090. OCA 3-1

STEP INCREASE
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

NASHUA
EXPENSE PRO

FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

DescrIptIon

Plant in Service $ 3,846,825 - 3,846,825 114,526 3,961,351 $3,961,351
Accum Deprec 1,036,132 1,036,132 2,050 1,038,182 $1,038,182

Accum Deprec: Loss 114,504 114,504 114,504 $114,504
Accum Deprec: COR 406 406 - 406 $406

Acquistion Adjustment $0
Accum Amort Acq Adj $0

CAC 1,148,636 1,148,636 - 1,148,636 $1,148,636
AmortofClAC 256,418 256,418 - 256,418 $256,418

2,033,385 - 2,033,385 112,476 2,145,861 $2,145,861

ADD:
Working Cap 111,754 (61,125 50,629 - 50,629 $ (3,867) $46,762
Materials & Supplies 588 588 - 588 $588
Prepayments 7,797 7,797 7,797 $7,797
Other & Deferred Charges 3,505 - 3,505 - 3,505 $3,505

123,644 (61,125) 62,519 - 62,519 ($3,867) $58,652

DEDUCT:
Customer Advances - - - - $0
Customer Deposits - - - $0
Deferred Income Tax 194,991 194,991 194,991 $194,991

194,991 - 194,991 - 194,991 $194,991
- - - $0

TOTAL Rate Base $1,962,038 ($61,125) $1,900,913 $112,476 $2,013,389 ($3,867) $2,009,521
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets - - $ (1,054,459) $ (1,054,459)
ADD: Rate StabilizatIon Cash Reserve $89,814 $89,814
Total Rate Base: $1.962,038 ($61,125) $1,900,913 $112,476 $2,013,389 ($968,613) $1,044,876

C:~Documents and Settings~djk\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook~W7UlJVR3\EXhibit BJH-3 20811 .XLS

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH-3
Page 1 of 1

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY Schedule 3
Pro Forma Adjustments to Rate Base Attachment A

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009 Nashua Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments

I CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M Expense ($31364) _____________

pro forma adjustments (Schedule 1). 12.33% $ (3,867)

2 EQUITY DEDUCTION
To deduct pro rata share of assets associated with ______________